more productive, easy to operate, human and environmentally 

friendly. Moreover, the machine performed above 92% 

efficiency in all the tests cases which significantly revealed 

the efficiency performance of eighty-seven percent (87%) 

over-all efficiency performance out of one hundred fourteen 

(114) coconuts in ten series of actual testing.

Keywords: Dehusk, Machine, Agricultural Technology, 

Minicomputer. 

1.	 Introduction

Agro-technology and engineering innovation are both 

priorities of the university in the line of developmental 

research to conduct, since it is making its identity as

[...]

The results of the performance test show that the machine 

performed above 92% efficiency in all the tests cases. 

It is also significantly revealed based on the series of 

dehusking tests that efficiency performance garnered 

eighty-seven percent (87%) over-all efficiency performance 

out of one hundred fourteen (114) coconuts in ten series of 

actual testing. The roller has been fabricated with narrow-wide 

spikes to avoid breakages of the coconuts as the sizes of 

these nuts were not properly considered before designing 

the machine. Opposite the roller with spikes is another roller